## BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR ADAMS COUNTY, STATE OF COLORADO

## RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THE FRONT RANGE AIRPORT ADVISORY BOARD

## Resolution No. 2014-006

WHEREAS, on December 11, 2013 the Board of County Commissioners (BoCC) of Adams County, Colorado determined that the Front Range Airport would begin to be operated as a County Airport pursuant to Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S.) § 41-4-101, et. seq.; and,

WHEREAS, the BoCC has decided to establish the Front Range Airport Advisory Board in order to encourage community involvement by individuals with relevant expertise to make recommendations to the BoCC regarding the attraction, recruitment, retention, and infrastructure needs of the Front Range Airport; and,

WHEREAS, the Advisory Board will be made up of ten members that are appointed by the BoCC and will consist of the County Manager or designee and members of the community from the following areas: current owners/tenants of the airport, economic development, marketing, UAV sector, space sector, aviation sector, non-aviation business sector, Adams County citizen representation and intergovernmental representation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of the County of Adams, State of Colorado, that the Front Range Airport Advisory Board is hereby established in order to make recommendations to the BoCC regarding the attraction, recruitment, retention, and infrastructure needs of the Front Range Airport.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Front Range Airport Advisory Board shall be implemented and administered in accordance with the guidelines outlined herein and according to policies and procedures to be established by the County Manager.

Upon motion duly made a	nd seconded	the foregoing resolut	tion was adopted by the following vote:
,	Henry		Aye
Tedesco Hansen		Aye	
		Aye	
		Commissioners	•
STATE OF COLORADO	)		
County of Adams	j		

I, <u>Karen Long</u>, County Clerk and ex-officio Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners in and for the County and State aforesaid do hereby certify that the annexed and foregoing Order is truly copied from the Records of the Proceedings of the Board of County Commissioners for said Adams County, now in my office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said County, at Brighton, Colorado this  $6^{th}$  day of January, A.D. 2014.

County Clerk and ex-officio Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners Karen Long:



